Registration of a Charge

Company name: SWIFT GROUP LONDON LIMITED

Company number: 09870793

Received for Electronic Filing: 26/01/2018



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 19/01/2018

Charge code: 0987 0793 0017

Persons entitled: BANK OF CYPRUS UK LIMITED

Brief description: ALL THAT FREEHOLD PROPERTY KNOWN AS 42 ALEXANDRA ROAD,

EAST HAM E6 6HB REGISTERED AT THE LAND REGISTRY UNDER TITLE

NUMBER EGL114803.

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **DKLM LLP**



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9870793

Charge code: 0987 0793 0017

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 19th January 2018 and created by SWIFT GROUP LONDON LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 26th January 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 30th January 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Legal Charge

Date	19 JANUARY 2018
The Mortgagee ("we/our/us")	Bank of Cyprus UK Limited, trading as Bank of Cyprus UK, PO Box 17484, 87 Chase Side, London N14 5WH
The Chargor ("you/your") (Name(s) and Address(es))	SWIFT GROUP CONDON LIMITED 710 ROMFORD ROAD LONDON UNITED KINGDOM E 12 6BT
The Borrower (Name(s) and Address(es))	SWIFT GROWP LONDON LIMITED 710 ROMFORD ROAD LONDON ONITED KING DOM E1268T
The Property	42 ALEXANDRA ROAD EAST HAM E6 GHB
Title number(s) (if applicable)	EGL114803

- 1. You charge the Property to us by way of legal mortgage and the other Charged Assets as defined in the Mortgage Conditions (defined below) to us in accordance with Condition 3 of the Mortgage Conditions as continuing security for the Liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions).
- 2. Our All Monies Legal Charge (Mortgage Conditions July 2017) (the "Mortgage Conditions") form part of this legal charge and should be read as if they were set out in full in this Legal Charge. You confirm that you have read and understood the Mortgage Conditions.
- 3. You and we apply to the Chief Land Registrar for the following restriction to be entered on the title or titles:

Form of charge filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD1353E

Warning: If you sign this Legal Charge you will be legally bound by its terms. If more than one person is named above as Chargor or Borrower you will each be responsible for the others' debts or commitments as well as your own.

[&]quot;No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [•] in favour of Bank of Cyprus UK Limited referred to in the charges register."

EXECUTION PAGE

SIGNED as a DEED by [IND CHARGOR]	,				
in the presence of:)				
m are presented on)				
) Print name:				
Signature of witness					
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):	una sinnaise deu des na sent autre en personitat de la competita de principa que proprie de la competita della competita de la competita della				
Address:	**!***********************************				
	\$ \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$4				
	ออก อร้องที่สังเกลที่ของต่อออุดที่สาที่ที่รับการออกจัดกลังการเห็นทางเห็นที่สิ่นได้เก็บได้เกลที่จะเก็บกลังการเก				
Occupation:	***************************************				
SIGNED as a DEED by [IND CHARGOR] in the presence of:	IVIDUAL))				
) Print name: אואראיאיאיאיאיאיאיאיאיאיאיאיאיי				
Signature of witness	11				
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):					
Address:					
	ક રહે માર્કેલ કર્યું છે. તે કુ કર્યા તે તેમાં એ લાગણ લાગલામાં કે કે પાંચા કુલ્લે કે પાંચા માત્ર માત્ર માત્ર મા				

Occupation:					

CHARGOR])					
in the presence of:)					
) Print name:					
Signature of witness						
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):						
Address:	ત્રામાં મામલા કર્યો કર્યો કરા કરા કરા કરો કે મામલા મામલા કે લેકા માટે કે તેમ એક કર્યો કરો છે. જે કરવામાં મામ મ 					
	જ્યાં તેમ કહ્યું માટે છે. મુખ્યત્વે કહેલા કામ મામ મુશ્લેલ એકોલા લાકોલા મામ કુંદી કરી એક મામ જ ફેંઈ એકી ફેંડ ફેલ ફેંડ ફેંડ ફેલ ફેંડ ફેંડ ફેલ ફેંડ ફેંડ ફેલ ફેંડ ફેલ ફેલ્ડ ફેંડ ફેલ ફેલ્ડ ફેંડ ફેલ્ડ ફ					
	and which the hold of the district out that are present and a point of the boundaries which are the second of the					
	may be entire that be the training and the field of the entire training to the financial property of the training of					
Occupation:	พลสาคาสารสาร อาทุกสารความกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการกับการก					
SIGNED as a DEED by [INC	DIVIDUAL)					
CHARGOR])					
in the presence of:)					
) Print name:					
Signature of witness						
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):	A the international contraction of the state					
Address:						
	restrence a consequence a locare de la colonida de la consequencia de la consequencia de la colonida del colonida del colonida de la colonida del colonida del colonida de la colonida del colonida del colonida de la colonida de la colonida del co					
Occupation:						

OR

				7 1
EXECUTED as a DEED by)		Mount
[NAME OF LIMITED COMPAN	Y)	ျင်းတဲ့ ၈၈ တစ္စ သန္တန်နိုင် စစ္စ ၊ လေနည်း (Marie) (Marie)	Lui-
SUTTET GROWN CONTON LIMI acting by a director in the prese	TED nce of:	; ; ; ,	Director Print name:	UMIN MUSIND
Signature of witness		Ve	July	
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):	No)ĤM	AN SHE	1KH
Address:	LONG	HWF VV	, 3 CLANU	ion greet
Occupation:	4.	J 9.	re Tor	
OR				
EXECUTED as a DEED by)		
[NAME OF LLP CHARGOR])	*****	त्तुत्वत पुरक्षत मुं कर्णना प्रक्रियों एक पुरक्षित कर्णने समें सम्भ सम्भेष सम्भेत में वर्णने स्थापिक प्रक्रिय
acting by a member in the present of:	ence)		ly authorised by [name of ember] to sign on its behalf r]
			Print name:	
Signature of witness	*********	eje markový živalj	********************************	
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):				
Address:				
	. \$\display \display			र कार को कार्यक को कार की कार प्रदेश की कार में के की
	\$ 64/5 2 5/6/2 5/5 5	aveleveçke.	સ્ટ્રોલ સાથે શ્રદ્ધિ કોંગ્રામાં કું કે અને કું મે કોંગ્રેન સ્	चप्तक्ष्म अञ्चलक्षेत्रे कृतक्षेत्र के कि
Occupation:			स्य संभवति हो से सम्प्राति के से स्वति व से हिंदि से हिंदि से स्वत	कित्रेस्ट्डिक्ट प्रकार वहाँ के में

OR

SIGNED as a DEED by)				
[NAME OF PARTNERSHIP CHARGOR] acting by its [general] partner in the presence of:			***************************************			
			[General] partner /duly authorised by			
			[name of partnership] to sign on its behalf as a [General] partner]			
			Print name:			
Signature of witness	852853752A		***************************************			
Brint nama (in BLOCK			tarnejn ojnejnjekenson mejoramejnenjekenski kramjestji i renorma s			
Address:	**************************************					
	Alban min Amin o	ત્રીક હોલી ફોલી હોલિક કે કહા કર કરાવા કરાવા કરાવા કરો હતા કરવી હોલ કહો કરો હોલી કરવા કર્યા. 				
	[# Wax 8 8 9 ea. 8	หมายาคมาก เกิดกระหวางการเกิดกระหวางการการการการการการการการการการการการการก				
Occupation:			ed variance a secretaria de descuis recursos despressivarios com 1844.			
SIGNED by		١				
for and on behalf of))	//			
BANK OF CYPRUS UK LIMITED			Authorised signatory			
PRINCE OF LEES AND LINE LANDS LANDS)	Print name:			
) }	TITLE TIME TO A CONTROL OF THE CONTR			
		,				
) 1	Authorised signatory			
))	Print name:			
		,	LIME HOUSE			